
Mini Grip Van Equipment List
Item Qty Notes

FIREPOWER ADD-ON (OPTIONAL)

TITAN TUBE ADD-ON (OPTIONAL)

LIGHTS

1. Aputure Storm 1200x 1
BLAIR COB Light - Bowens Mount (2,500K-10,000K), full +/-
Green Adjustment, Precision Low Dimming, 33-70% brighter than
the 1200d [Draws 1550W Max]

1
1

2. Matthews Mini Mombo Stand 1 Max load: 88 lbs (40 kgs) / Height: 4'8"-17'4" (162-529 cm) Shape
wheels fit this stand.

1 Astera Titan Tube 4 RGBMA T12 Tube Light (1750k-20000k)

4 Includes Kickstand, 2x Tube Clamps, 2x Safety Clips, 2x Hoops,
AC adapter

1 Remote control the CCT and Intensity of the lights,

8 43mm Neodymium rubber coated magnets with 1/4-20 Male
threads

2
1 23cm diameter tube that fits 1 to 3 Titan tubes in it.
1

Your choice of material to cover the Light sock with.
1
1 Controls spill.

1. Aputure LS 1200d Pro 1 COB Light - Bowens Mount (5600k) [Draws 1440W Max]
1
1
1
1

2. Nanlux Evoke 600c 1 COB Light - Bowens Mount - New Nebula C8 Color Light Engine.
(1000K-20000K) [Draws 600W Max] IP66

1
1 Controller for light with 8m long extension cable
1 10-45deg Beam Angle

3. Aputure Nova p300c 1 RGBWW Panel Light (2000k - 10000k) [Draws 360W Max]
1 Comes attached to the Nova already.
1

4. Aputure Amaran 300c 1 RGBWW COB Light - Bowens Mount (2500k - 7500k) [Draws
360W Max]

1
For use with the Amaran 300c only.

1
5. Aputure LS60x 2 (2700k - 6500k) [Draws 90W Max]

1 Leko Style Attachment for LS 60x that zooms from 15° to 30°
6. Aputure MC + B7C Kit

5 (3200k - 6500k)
2 60° beam angle
4 (2000k - 10000k) [Draws 12W Max]

7. Aputure Amaran F22c 1 2'x2' RGBWW Flex Light (2500k - 7500k) [Draws 240W Max]
1

a. Wide Reflector (45deg)
b. Custom Fitted Rain covers

a. Astera Titan Accessory Package

b. Astera White Remote

c. 1/4-20 Round Anti-slip Magnets

d. 40° Titan Tube Grid
e. "Light Sock"  Covered Wagon

- Artificial Silk
- Unbleached Muslin
- Skirt

a. Hyper Reflector (Wide, 45deg)
b. Hyper Reflector (Medium, 30deg)
c. Hyper Reflector (Narrow, 15deg)
d. Custom Fitted Rain covers

a. 25deg Reflector
a. WC-EST Wired Controller
a. Nanlite FL20G Fresnel

a. P300c Barn Doors
b. Carry Case

a. Aputure 2x Fresnel
b. Aputure 2x Barndoors

a. Aputure Spotlight Mini Zoom

a. Aputure MC
MC HoneyComb Grids

b. Aputure B7C

a. Amaran f22 Lantern
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LIGHT MODIFIERS (SCRIMS/FLAGS/RAGS/ETC.)

STANDS & BOOMS

8. Frame Kit
16 The frame kit can make the following frames:

-Four 4'x4' frames, or
-Two 4'x4' frames and one 8'x8' frame, or
-Two 8'x8' frames, or
-One 6'x6' frame, one 8'x8' frame, and one 4'x4' frame, or
-One 6'x6' frame, and three 4'x4' frames.

4
16
8

47
4 Used to mount frames to stands.

9. Rags Bag
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 Can help hide stands outside of a window

10. 24x36 Scrim Kit
1
1
1
2
1

11. 40x40 Black Floppy 2
12. 40x40 Ultrabounce Floppy 1 One side white, one side black
13. 40x40 Beadboard 1 One side white, One side Silver

Kupo Foamcore Fork 1
14. Nanlite Projection Attachment for Bowens Mount 1 Rotatable barrel, 25-45deg zoom lens, light weight!

1
15. 5' Octobox Softbox w/Grid 1 Inner Baffle for 600W light or lower.
16. 32"X47" Rectangle Softbox w/Grid 1 Inner Baffle for 600W light or lower.
17. Aputure Lantern 60cm 1

18. Shape WLB Triple Riser Combo Stand 2 Max load: 68 lbs (30 kgs) / Height: 4.3'-12'3" (132-377cm)

Shape Combo Stand Wheels 2 (Set of 3) Also fits matthews Mini Max Boom Stand - These are
indoor wheels.

19. Kupo 226M Master Combo HD Stand w/ Leveling Leg 1 Max load: 88 lbs (40 kgs) / Height: 4'-11' (112.5-340 cm)

20. Matthews Mini Max Boom Stand 1
Max Load: 20 lbs (9.1kgs) / 8' High at an 8' Horizontal boom
extension. Can reach heights of 16' feet boom arm is facing all the
way up!

21. C-Stand (40" Matthews) w/Grip Heads & Gobo Arm -
Turtle Base 4

a. 4' Aluminum Extrusion
b. 2' Aluminum Extrusion
c. Corner Bracket for Aluminum Extrusion
d. Coupler for Aluminum Extrusion
g. 4" Black Ball Bungee Tie Downs
h. Westcott SJ Cine Clamp

a. 8x8 Black Solid
b. 8x8 Unbleached Muslin
c. 4x4 Unbleached Muslin
d. 8x8 Artificial Silk
e. 4x4 Artificial Silk
f 8x8 Full Silent Grid Cloth

g. 4x4 Full Silent Grid Cloth
h. 4x4 Silver Bounce
i. 56" x 64" Camo Netting

a. Open End Single Black Scrim
b. Open End Double Black Scrim
c. Open End Artificial Silk Scrim
d. Solid Black Flag
e. Wood Breakup Cucoloris (Cookie)

a.

a. 4 M-Sized Gobo kit

a.
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22. C-Stand (40" Savage)  w/Grip Heads & Savage Gobo
Arm - Savage Turtle Base 2

The Savage Turtle Base has two Junior Receivers. One in the
middle, like a normal Turtle Base, and one at the end of the small
leg.
-A single Savage Turtle Base can be used as a corner stand, a
leveling leg, and a second C-Stand, all from a single base.
-The Savage Gobo arm is similar to having a Maffer clamp
combined with a grip head.

2 Fits the Savage Turtle base to function as either an second stand
on the same c-stand base, or as a leveling leg.

23. C-Stand Riser (20" Black - Avenger) 1
24. Kupo Short Low Mighty Stand 1 Max load: 33 lbs (15 kgs) / 64.5-101 cm (25.4-39.8") Height Range
25. Kupo Baby Stand w/ Leveling Leg 1 Max load: 22 lbs (10 kgs) / 13' Max Height
26. Matthews Baby Light/Heavy Triple Riser 2 Max load: 25 lbs (11.33 kgs) / 12.4' Max Height

27. Extra Grip Head 2
28. Nested Apple Box 2
29. Matthews The BabySitt'r 1
30. 15lb Saddle Sandbag (Lead Shot) 12
31. Misc Grip - Crate #1

2
2
2
1
1
1
2

Brown Zipper Pouch Labeled: Baby Pins
2
2
2
1
1
2

33. A-Clamps & Safety - Crate #2
6
6
4

10
3
5

24

34. 50' Stingers 12/3 SJOOW - Crate #3 3
35. 25' Stingers 12/3 SJOOW - Crate #4 6
36. 6' Indoor Extension 2 prong - Black - Crate #3 3
37. 6' Indoor Extension 2 prong - White - Crate #3 3

a. Savage 20" Leveling leg for c-stand

a. Matthellini Center Jaw Clamp - 3in
b. Matthellini End Jaw Clamp - 6in
c. Super Clamps
d. 3" Wall Plate
e. Junior Wall Plate
f. Mic Boom Pole Holder
g. Junior to Baby Pin Adapter

32.
a. Snap-In Spigots
b. Super Clamp Plastic Wedges
c. Drop Ceiling Clip
d. Kupo Long Double Stud
e. 5/8" Stud With 1/4-20" Female Thread
f. Double End Stud (1/4''-20 & 3/8'') Spigot

a. #1 A-Clamp
b. #2 A-Clamp
c. #3 A-Clamp
d. Mini A-Clamps
e. Safety Cables
f. Brown Rubber Door Stops
g. Tennis Balls

GRIP EQUIPMENT

ELECTRIC
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38. Purple Zipper Pouch Labeled: Electrical Accessories
6
2 For low wattage common household bulbs
2 75 watt bulbs or less only
1

39. Equipment Cart / Scaffolding 1
-Used to transport gear to/from van
-Can be used as a Camera/Monitor Cart
-Can be used as scaffolding to reach higher places

40. Bell Air Attack 650 Floor Pump 1
41. First Aid Kit 1
42. Fire Extinguisher 1
43. Furniture Blankets 2
44. Umbrella 1
45. Spare Key 1 A spare key may be given to Gaffer/Key Grip at beginning of day.
46. Collapsible Traffic Cone 1

47. 2019 Ram Promaster City 1 Only driven by the provided driver.

a. Cube Taps
b. Handheld Bulb Dimmers
c. E26 Pendant Light Cord w/switch - Black (15'5")
d. USB wall plug 2.4A

OTHER


