

Mini Grip Van Equipment List



Item	Qty	Notes
------	-----	-------

FIREPOWER ADD-ON (OPTIONAL)

1.	Aputure Storm 1200x	1	BLAIR COB Light - Bowens Mount (2,500K-10,000K), full +/- Green Adjustment, Precision Low Dimming, 33-70% brighter than the 1200d [Draws 1550W Max]
	a. <i>Wide Reflector (45deg)</i>	1	
	b. <i>Custom Fitted Rain covers</i>	1	
2.	Matthews Mini Mombo Stand	1	Max load: 88 lbs (40 kgs) / Height: 4'8"-17'4" (162-529 cm) Shape wheels fit this stand.

TITAN TUBE ADD-ON (OPTIONAL)

1	Astera Titan Tube	4	RGBMA T12 Tube Light (1750k-20000k)
	a. <i>Astera Titan Accessory Package</i>	4	Includes Kickstand, 2x Tube Clamps, 2x Safety Clips, 2x Hoops, AC adapter
	b. <i>Astera White Remote</i>	1	Remote control the CCT and Intensity of the lights,
	c. <i>1/4-20 Round Anti-slip Magnets</i>	8	43mm Neodymium rubber coated magnets with 1/4-20 Male threads
	d. <i>40° Titan Tube Grid</i>	2	
	e. <i>"Light Sock" Covered Wagon</i>	1	23cm diameter tube that fits 1 to 3 Titan tubes in it.
	- <i>Artificial Silk</i>	1	Your choice of material to cover the Light sock with.
	- <i>Unbleached Muslin</i>	1	
	- <i>Skirt</i>	1	

LIGHTS

1.	Aputure LS 1200d Pro	1	COB Light - Bowens Mount (5600k) [Draws 1440W Max]
	a. <i>Hyper Reflector (Wide, 45deg)</i>	1	
	b. <i>Hyper Reflector (Medium, 30deg)</i>	1	
	c. <i>Hyper Reflector (Narrow, 15deg)</i>	1	
	d. <i>Custom Fitted Rain covers</i>	1	
2.	Nanlux Evoke 600c	1	COB Light - Bowens Mount - New Nebula C8 Color Light Engine. (1000K-20000K) [Draws 600W Max] IP66
	a. <i>25deg Reflector</i>	1	
	a. <i>WC-EST Wired Controller</i>	1	Controller for light with 8m long extension cable
	a. <i>Nanlite FL20G Fresnel</i>	1	10-45deg Beam Angle
3.	Aputure Nova p300c	1	RGBWW Panel Light (2000k - 10000k) [Draws 360W Max]
	a. <i>P300c Barn Doors</i>	1	Comes attached to the Nova already.
	b. <i>Carry Case</i>	1	
4.	Aputure Amaran 300c	1	RGBWW COB Light - Bowens Mount (2500k - 7500k) [Draws 360W Max]
	a. <i>Aputure 2x Fresnel</i>	1	For use with the Amaran 300c only.
	b. <i>Aputure 2x Barndoors</i>	1	
5.	Aputure LS60x	2	(2700k - 6500k) [Draws 90W Max]
	a. <i>Aputure Spotlight Mini Zoom</i>	1	Leko Style Attachment for LS 60x that zooms from 15° to 30°
6.	Aputure MC + B7C Kit		
	a. <i>Aputure MC</i>	5	(3200k - 6500k)
	<i>MC HoneyComb Grids</i>	2	60° beam angle
	b. <i>Aputure B7C</i>	4	(2000k - 10000k) [Draws 12W Max]
7.	Aputure Amaran F22c	1	2'x2' RGBWW Flex Light (2500k - 7500k) [Draws 240W Max]
	a. <i>Amaran f22 Lantern</i>	1	

Mini Grip Van Equipment List



Item	Qty	Notes
------	-----	-------

LIGHT MODIFIERS (SCRIMS/FLAGS/RAGS/ETC.)

8.	Frame Kit		
a.	4' Aluminum Extrusion	16	The frame kit can make the following frames: -Four 4'x4' frames, or -Two 4'x4' frames and one 8'x8' frame, or -Two 8'x8' frames, or -One 6'x6' frame, one 8'x8' frame, and one 4'x4' frame, or -One 6'x6' frame, and three 4'x4' frames.
b.	2' Aluminum Extrusion	4	
c.	Corner Bracket for Aluminum Extrusion	16	
d.	Coupler for Aluminum Extrusion	8	
g.	4" Black Ball Bungee Tie Downs	47	
h.	Westcott SJ Cine Clamp	4	
9.	Rags Bag		
a.	8x8 Black Solid	2	
b.	8x8 Unbleached Muslin	1	
c.	4x4 Unbleached Muslin	1	
d.	8x8 Artificial Silk	1	
e.	4x4 Artificial Silk	1	
f.	8x8 Full Silent Grid Cloth	1	
g.	4x4 Full Silent Grid Cloth	1	
h.	4x4 Silver Bounce	1	
i.	56" x 64" Camo Netting	1	Can help hide stands outside of a window
10.	24x36 Scrim Kit		
a.	Open End Single Black Scrim	1	
b.	Open End Double Black Scrim	1	
c.	Open End Artificial Silk Scrim	1	
d.	Solid Black Flag	2	
e.	Wood Breakup Cucoloris (Cookie)	1	
11.	40x40 Black Floppy	2	
12.	40x40 Ultrabounce Floppy	1	One side white, one side black
13.	40x40 Beadboard	1	One side white, One side Silver
a.	Kupo Foamcore Fork	1	
14.	Nanlite Projection Attachment for Bowens Mount	1	Rotatable barrel, 25-45deg zoom lens, light weight!
a.	4 M-Sized Gobo kit	1	
15.	5' Octobox Softbox w/Grid	1	Inner Baffle for 600W light or lower.
16.	32"X47" Rectangle Softbox w/Grid	1	Inner Baffle for 600W light or lower.
17.	Aputure Lantern 60cm	1	

STANDS & BOOMS

18.	Shape WLB Triple Riser Combo Stand	2	Max load: 68 lbs (30 kgs) / Height: 4.3'-12'3" (132-377cm)
a.	Shape Combo Stand Wheels	2	(Set of 3) Also fits matthews Mini Max Boom Stand - These are indoor wheels.
19.	Kupo 226M Master Combo HD Stand w/ Leveling Leg	1	Max load: 88 lbs (40 kgs) / Height: 4'-11' (112.5-340 cm)
20.	Matthews Mini Max Boom Stand	1	Max Load: 20 lbs (9.1kgs) / 8' High at an 8' Horizontal boom extension. Can reach heights of 16' feet boom arm is facing all the way up!
21.	C-Stand (40" Matthews) w/Grip Heads & Gobo Arm - Turtle Base	4	

Mini Grip Van Equipment List



Item	Qty	Notes
22. C-Stand (40" Savage) w/Grip Heads & Savage Gobo Arm - Savage Turtle Base	2	The Savage Turtle Base has two Junior Receivers. One in the middle, like a normal Turtle Base, and one at the end of the small leg. -A single Savage Turtle Base can be used as a corner stand, a leveling leg, and a second C-Stand, all from a single base. -The Savage Gobo arm is similar to having a Maffer clamp combined with a grip head.
a. Savage 20" Leveling leg for c-stand	2	Fits the Savage Turtle base to function as either an second stand on the same c-stand base, or as a leveling leg.
23. C-Stand Riser (20" Black - Avenger)	1	
24. Kupo Short Low Mighty Stand	1	Max load: 33 lbs (15 kgs) / 64.5-101 cm (25.4-39.8") Height Range
25. Kupo Baby Stand w/ Leveling Leg	1	Max load: 22 lbs (10 kgs) / 13' Max Height
26. Matthews Baby Light/Heavy Triple Riser	2	Max load: 25 lbs (11.33 kgs) / 12.4' Max Height
GRIP EQUIPMENT		
27. Extra Grip Head	2	
28. Nested Apple Box	2	
29. Matthews The BabySitt'r	1	
30. 15lb Saddle Sandbag (Lead Shot)	12	
31. Misc Grip - Crate #1		
a. Matthellini Center Jaw Clamp - 3in	2	
b. Matthellini End Jaw Clamp - 6in	2	
c. Super Clamps	2	
d. 3" Wall Plate	1	
e. Junior Wall Plate	1	
f. Mic Boom Pole Holder	1	
g. Junior to Baby Pin Adapter	2	
32. Brown Zipper Pouch Labeled: Baby Pins		
a. Snap-In Spigots	2	
b. Super Clamp Plastic Wedges	2	
c. Drop Ceiling Clip	2	
d. Kupo Long Double Stud	1	
e. 5/8" Stud With 1/4-20" Female Thread	1	
f. Double End Stud (1/4"-20 & 3/8") Spigot	2	
33. A-Clamps & Safety - Crate #2		
a. #1 A-Clamp	6	
b. #2 A-Clamp	6	
c. #3 A-Clamp	4	
d. Mini A-Clamps	10	
e. Safety Cables	3	
f. Brown Rubber Door Stops	5	
g. Tennis Balls	24	
ELECTRIC		
34. 50' Stingers 12/3 SJOOW - Crate #3	3	
35. 25' Stingers 12/3 SJOOW - Crate #4	6	
36. 6' Indoor Extension 2 prong - Black - Crate #3	3	
37. 6' Indoor Extension 2 prong - White - Crate #3	3	

Mini Grip Van Equipment List



Item	Qty	Notes
38. Purple Zipper Pouch Labeled: Electrical Accessories		
a. <i>Cube Taps</i>	6	
b. <i>Handheld Bulb Dimmers</i>	2	For low wattage common household bulbs
c. <i>E26 Pendant Light Cord w/switch - Black (15'5")</i>	2	75 watt bulbs or less only
d. <i>USB wall plug 2.4A</i>	1	
OTHER		
39. Equipment Cart / Scaffolding	1	-Used to transport gear to/from van -Can be used as a Camera/Monitor Cart -Can be used as scaffolding to reach higher places
40. Bell Air Attack 650 Floor Pump	1	
41. First Aid Kit	1	
42. Fire Extinguisher	1	
43. Furniture Blankets	2	
44. Umbrella	1	
45. Spare Key	1	A spare key may be given to Gaffer/Key Grip at beginning of day.
46. Collapsible Traffic Cone	1	
47. 2019 Ram Promaster City	1	Only driven by the provided driver.